

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in SN No. 1916/2010 &
NON No. 2099/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CLEARWATER CAPL.PARTNERS SINGAPORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IND SYNERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
/APPLICANT Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.-on-Record.
 Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udai U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned senior counsel for the respondent, let this matter be adjourned for this week and be listed next week, for consideration.

The interim order passed on 15/11/2011, will continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar