

ITEM NO.MM-2-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in SN
No.1916/2010,NON No.2099/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CLEARWATER CAPL.PARTNERS SINGAPORE FUND III PVT.
LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IND SYNERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification)

Date: 17/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)
/applicant

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA5 in SLP(C)17543/11

Let this I.A.(I.A.No.5) be listed for

further consideration next Tuesday, along with
I.A.No.4 filed by the respondents herein.

In the meanwhile, the respondents shall
file an affidavit in support of the oral
submission made in Court today that only one of
the flats had been sold and that 75% of the
sale proceeds have been deposited with the High

Court in terms of the order passed by this
Court on 8th December, 2011.

To be listed in the 'Mentioning List'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar