

ê

ITEM NO.MM-15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in SN No.1916/2010,
NON No.2099/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CLEARWATER CAPL.PARTNERS SINGAPORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IND SYNERGY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP, permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory application for withdrawal of the
special leave petition on Monday (30.09.2013) before the appropriate
Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Court Master

|
|