

@
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in SN No.1916/2010
NOM No.2099/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CLEARWATER CAPL.PARTNERS SINGAPORE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IND SYNERGY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Puneet Kumar Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks permission to withdraw
the Special Leave Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the withdrawal of this petition, interim order, if
any, shall stand vacated.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|